

**2020 Oregon Nurses Association
Bylaws Amendments Proposals**

Amendment Intent or Purpose: To change Chief Executive Officer to Executive Director

Current Language:	Proposed Amendment:	If Adopted:
<p>A. appoint and define the responsibilities of the Chief Executive Officer and delegate authority necessary for the administration of ONA policies, programs and activities.</p> <p>Section 11. Chief Executive Officer</p> <p>A. The ONA Board of Directors will delegate to the Chief Executive Officer the authority to manage ONA according to policies established by the House of Delegates and the ONA Board.</p> <p>B. The Chief Executive Officer will be accountable to the ONA Board of Directors.</p> <p>C. The Chief Executive Officer will employ, direct, promote and terminate staff of ONA.</p> <p>D. The Chief Executive Officer or designee may represent ONA and serve as spokesperson on matters of established policy and positions.</p> <p>E. The Chief Executive Officer or designee will represent ONA at ANA.</p>	<p>B. appoint and define the responsibilities of the Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u> and delegate authority necessary for the administration of ONA policies, programs and activities.</p> <p>Section 11. Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u></p> <p>A. The ONA Board of Directors will delegate to the Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u> the authority to manage ONA according to policies established by the House of Delegates and the ONA Board.</p> <p>B. The Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u> will be accountable to the ONA Board of Directors.</p> <p>C. The Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u> will employ, direct, promote and terminate staff of ONA.</p> <p>D. The Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u> or designee may represent ONA and serve as spokesperson on matters of established policy and positions.</p>	<p>Proposed Language:</p> <p>C. appoint and define the responsibilities of the Executive Director and delegate authority necessary for the administration of ONA policies, programs and activities.</p> <p>Section 11. Executive Director</p> <p>A. The ONA Board of Directors will delegate to the Executive Director the authority to manage ONA according to policies established by the House of Delegates and the ONA Board.</p> <p>B. The Executive Director will be accountable to the ONA Board of Directors.</p> <p>C. The Executive Director will employ, direct, promote and terminate staff of ONA.</p> <p>D. The Executive Director or designee may represent ONA and serve as spokesperson on matters of established policy and positions.</p>

<p>F. The Chief Executive Officer and appropriate staff will serve in an advisory capacity to the ONA Board of Directors and Executive Committee without vote and be allowed to attend all meetings except those dealing with the performance or pay of the Chief Executive Officer.</p>	<p>E. The Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u> or designee will represent ONA at ANA.</p> <p>F. The Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u> and appropriate staff will serve in an advisory capacity to the ONA Board of Directors and Executive Committee without vote and be allowed to attend all meetings except those dealing with the performance or pay of the Chief Executive Officer<u>Executive Director</u>.</p>	<p>E. The <u>Executive Director</u> or designee will represent ONA at ANA.</p> <p>F. The <u>Executive Director</u> and appropriate staff will serve in an advisory capacity to the ONA Board of Directors and Executive Committee without vote and be allowed to attend all meetings except those dealing with the performance or pay of the <u>Executive Director</u>.</p>
--	---	---